Queens (NY) (1-7,0-0 ECC) -vs- American Int'l (3-4,1-2 NE10)
12/04/19 at Henry A. Butova Gymnasium, Springfield, MA

Date: 12/04/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]igng Queens (NY) 12] 10| 13] 15| =0

Site: Henry A. Butova Gymnasium, Springfield, MA American Int'l 6 15 19 24 64

Queens (NY) 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  West,Zorria * 32 5-12 0-1 6-7 1-5 6 4 0 4 0 2 16

44  Brown,Raiana * 28 6-15 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 3 (0] 2 12

13 Moxley,Brianne * 37 2-7 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 4 2 3 0 2 4

05 Tougas,Lucy * 24 1-4 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 1 2

10 Philo,Harmony * 19 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 2 0 0 2

02 Peay,Tayanee 28 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 1 1 5 0 1 6

34  Ndukauba,Chidinma 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 6

35 Gabel,Nora 20 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-10 11 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-51 0-3 10-15 6-31 37 21 9 23 0 9 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 0-0 NaN 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-9 44.44 % 0-0 NaN 5-10 50.00 %

4th Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 20-51 39.2% 0-3 0.0% 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 O

American Int'l 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Siders,Rashana * 28 7-13 5-7 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 3 1 0o 21

00 Robinson,Kayla * 26 4-10 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 5 3 0 3 10

03 Willis,Zoe * 25 2-6 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 2 1 2 0 0 5

12  Guntin Barriero,Sara * 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

20 turner,Asia * 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 (0] 0 0

11  Perry,Destine 26 4-8 0-3 4-5 0-6 6 0 2 2 0 1 12

02 Blakney,Regine 10 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 3 1 (0] 3 6

05 McDuffie,Jayla 26 1-3 0-0 2-5 2-2 4 3 2 0 0 1 4

33 Lakoju,Oshinofa 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 1 0 1 1 0 4

14  Armstrong,Sabrina 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2

04  Wooten,Nadia 11  0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

13  Holliman,Nyrie 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-60 5-19 13-18 9-28 37 13 14 17 4 9 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 1-8 12.50 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 2-2 100.00 % 1-3 33.33%

4th Quarter 7-16  43.75 % 1-4 25.00 % 9-10 90.00 %

Total 23-60 38.3 % 5-19 26.3% 13-18 72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10

Bench Points: 28

Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Queens (NY)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by TOUGAS,LUCY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(iN the paint)

STEAL by TOUGAS,LUCY
MISS LAYUP by MOXLEY,BRIANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WEST,ZORRIA

GOOD LAYUP by WEST,ZORRIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(iN the paint)

FOUL by PHILO,HARMONY

FOUL by WEST,ZORRIA
REBOUND DEF by WEST,ZORRIA

MISS JUMPER by TOUGAS,LUCY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE
REBOUND OFF by TOUGAS,LUCY
GOOD JUMPER by WEST,ZORRIA
ASSIST by TOUGAS,LUCY

REBOUND DEF by WEST,ZORRIA
MISS LAYUP by WEST,ZORRIA(in the paint)

FOUL by PHILO,HARMONY

SUB OUT by PHILO,HARMONY
SUB IN by GABEL,NORA

REBOUND DEF by WEST,ZORRIA
MISS LAYUP by WEST,ZORRIA(in the paint)

FOUL by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by GABEL,NORA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GABEL,NORA(fastbreak)

09:43
09:30

09:05
08:52
08:31
08:31
08:25
08:16
08:03
07:47
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:10
06:54

06:32
06:23
06:13

06:06
05:45
05:38
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21

04:58
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49

04:45
04:30

2-0

4-0

6-0

6-1

7-1
8-1

V2

V 4

V 6

V5

V 6
V7

TURNOVER by SIDERS,RASHANA

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KAYLA

TURNOVER by SIDERS,RASHANA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,ZOE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
SUB OUT by TURNER,ASIA
SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
SUB IN by PERRY,DESTINE

MISS LAYUP by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA(In the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,ZOE
TURNOVER by WILLIS,ZOE

MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DESTINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA

SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA

SUB OUT by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA
SUB OUT by SIDERS,RASHANA

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA

SUB IN by WOOTEN,NADIA

SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA

GOOD FT by WILLIS,ZOE
MISS FT by WILLIS,ZOE

BLOCK by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA
REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA
SUB OUT by WILLIS,ZOE

SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DESTINE



REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(IN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GABEL,NORA
TURNOVER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

TURNOVER by BROWN,RAIANA

STEAL by BROWN,RAIANA
TURNOVER by TOUGAS,LUCY

SUB OUT by TOUGAS,LUCY
SUB IN by PEAY, TAYANEE

STEAL by WEST,ZORRIA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

MISS JUMPER by WEST,ZORRIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by WEST,ZORRIA

STEAL by BROWN,RAIANA
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(In the paint)

STEAL by WEST,ZORRIA
FOUL by WEST,ZORRIA
TURNOVER by WEST,ZORRIA

SUB OUT by WEST,ZORRIA
SUB IN by TOUGAS,LUCY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by TOUGAS,LUCY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Queens (NY)

8-3 V5

10-3 V7

10-6 Va4

12-6 V 6

2nd Play By Play

Time

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DESTINE
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,NADIA

STEAL by ROBINSON,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA

STEAL by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,NADIA
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
SUB OUT by PERRY,DESTINE
SUB IN by WILLIS,ZOE

SUB IN by TURNER,ASIA

SUB IN by SIDERS,RASHANA

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by SIDERS,RASHANA
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KAYLA

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
SUB IN by HOLLIMAN,NYRIE

TURNOVER by TURNER,ASIA

BLOCK by HOLLIMAN,NYRIE
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ASIA
TURNOVER by TURNER,ASIA

SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA
SUB OUT by TURNER,ASIA

SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA

SUB IN by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA

MISS JUMPER by SIDERS,RASHANA

MISS 3PTR by SIDERS,RASHANA
REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,ZOE
MISS DUNK by WILLIS,ZOE(in the paint)

Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(IN the paint)

09:49



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by BROWN,RAIANA 09:49
09:30 MISS 3PTR by HOLLIMAN,NYRIE
REBOUND DEF by GABEL,NORA -
MISS LAYUP by PEAY,TAYANEE(in the paint) 09:13
- REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
FOUL by BROWN,RAIANA 08:55
08:55 SUB OUT by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA
08:55 SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,NYRIE
08:55 SUB OUT by SIDERS,RASHANA
08:55 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA
08:55 SUB IN by WOOTEN,NADIA
08:55 SUB IN by PERRY,DESTINE
SUB OUT by BROWN,RAIANA 08:55
SUB IN by PHILO,HARMONY 08:55
SUB OUT by GABEL,NORA 08:55
SUB IN by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 08:55
08:55 12-7 V5 GOOD FT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
08:55 MISS FT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by PEAY, TAYANEE 08:33 14-7 V7
08:15 MISS LAYUP by WILLIS,ZOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEAY, TAYANEE =
07:44 FOUL by ROBINSON,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by PHILO,HARMONY 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:16 14-9 V5 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DESTINE

TURNOVER by TOUGAS,LUCY 06:47

06:47 STEAL by ROBINSON,KAYLA

06:41 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA =
TURNOVER by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 06:36

06:25 SUB OUT by WILLIS,ZOE

06:25 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA

06:25 SUB IN by SIDERS,RASHANA

06:25 SUB IN by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA
SUB OUT by MOXLEY,BRIANNE 06:25
SUB IN by GABEL,NORA 06:25

06:23 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DESTINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by TOUGAS,LUCY(in the paint) 06:14

- REBOUND DEF by SIDERS,RASHANA

05:54 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TOUGAS,LUCY -
TURNOVER by PEAY,TAYANEE 05:46

05:37 MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,NADIA
REBOUND DEF by TOUGAS,LUCY =
MISS LAYUP by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 05:27

= REBOUND DEF by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA

05:11 TURNOVER by PERRY,DESTINE

STEAL by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 05:11

GOOD LAYUP by PHILO,HARMONY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:05 16-9 V7
ASSIST by GABEL,NORA --

04:41 TURNOVER by WOOTEN,NADIA

STEAL by PEAY,TAYANEE 04:41

GOOD LAYUP by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 04:33 18-9 V9

ASSIST by GABEL,NORA -
04:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:31 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,NADIA
04:31 SUB OUT by PERRY,DESTINE
04:31 SUB OUT by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA

04:31 SUB IN by BLAKNEY,REGINE



SUB OUT by TOUGAS,LUCY
SUB IN by WEST,ZORRIA

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by GABEL,NORA

SUB OUT by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA
SUB OUT by GABEL,NORA

SUB IN by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

SUB IN by BROWN,RAIANA

REBOUND DEF by PEAY,TAYANEE
TURNOVER by PEAY,TAYANEE

REBOUND DEF by PEAY,TAYANEE
TURNOVER by PEAY,TAYANEE

REBOUND DEF by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

GOOD FT by PEAY, TAYANEE
GOOD FT by PEAY, TAYANEE

REBOUND DEF by PHILO,HARMONY
FOUL by PHILO,HARMONY
TURNOVER by PHILO,HARMONY

SUB OUT by WEST,ZORRIA
SUB IN by TOUGAS,LUCY

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(IN the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(IN the paint)

TURNOVER by PEAY,TAYANEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by PEAY, TAYANEE(in the paint)

FOUL by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

TURNOVER by PEAY, TAYANEE

18-12

19-12
20-12

20-14

20-16

20-18

22-18
22-20

22-21

V 6

V7
V 8

V 6

V 4

V2

V 4
V2

Vi

SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA

GOOD 3PTR by SIDERS,RASHANA
FOUL by BLAKNEY,REGINE

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
MISS LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by BLAKNEY,REGINE
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA

STEAL by BLAKNEY,REGINE
MISS JUMPER by SIDERS,RASHANA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
SUB IN by PERRY,DESTINE
SUB IN by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA

MISS 3PTR by SIDERS,RASHANA

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKNEY,REGINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA

REBOUND DEF by SIDERS,RASHANA
GOOD LAYUP by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLAKNEY,REGINE

BLOCK by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA

REBOUND DEF by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA

GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DESTINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLAKNEY,REGINE

MISS LAYUP by BLAKNEY,REGINE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,DESTINE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,REGINE

SUB OUT by SIDERS,RASHANA

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA

SUB IN by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA
SUB OUT by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA
SUB IN by SIDERS,RASHANA

GOOD FT by PERRY,DESTINE



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:12

3rd Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA

VISITORS: Queens (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l
10:00 SUB OUT by PERRY,DESTINE
10:00 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIS,ZOE
10:00 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
SUB OUT by PEAY, TAYANEE 10:00
SUB IN by WEST,ZORRIA 10:00
FOUL by PHILO,HARMONY 09:49
TURNOVER by PHILO,HARMONY 09:49
SUB OUT by PHILO,HARMONY 09:49
SUB IN by PEAY, TAYANEE 09:49
09:36 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KAYLA
STEAL by MOXLEY,BRIANNE 09:36
TURNOVER by WEST,ZORRIA 09:17
09:17 STEAL by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
08:46 MISS JUMPER by SIDERS,RASHANA
- REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,ZOE
08:34 TURNOVER by WILLIS,ZOE
08:22 FOUL by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA
GOOD FT by WEST,ZORRIA 08:22 23-21 V2
GOOD FT by WEST,ZORRIA 08:22 24-21 V3
08:04 MISS JUMPER by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA
REBOUND DEF by PEAY, TAYANEE -
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RAIANA(in the paint) 07:55
- REBOUND DEF by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA
07:34 24-23 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SIDERS,RASHANA(In the paint)
- ASSIST by ROBINSON,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by WEST,ZORRIA 07:07
- REBOUND DEF by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA
07:00 TURNOVER by SIDERS,RASHANA
07:00 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
07:00 SUB OUT by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA
07:00 SUB IN by PERRY,DESTINE
07:00 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA
06:56 FOUL by SIDERS,RASHANA
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(In the paint) 06:42
- REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,ZOE
FOUL by PEAY, TAYANEE 06:28
06:28 SUB OUT by WILLIS,ZOE
06:28 SUB IN by WOOTEN,NADIA
06:22 24-26 H2 GOOD 3PTR by SIDERS,RASHANA
-- ASSIST by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
MISS JUMPER by PEAY, TAYANEE 06:02
06:02 BLOCK by SIDERS,RASHANA
- REBOUND DEF by SIDERS,RASHANA
05:39 24-28 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN,RAIANA 05:39
05:37 SUB OUT by SIDERS,RASHANA
05:37 SUB IN by BLAKNEY,REGINE
05:33 MISS FT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MOXLEY,BRIANNE -
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(iIn the paint) 05:22 26-28 H2
ASSIST by PEAY,TAYANEE -
04:59 MISS JUMPER by BLAKNEY,REGINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
04:57 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA



MISS JUMPER by TOUGAS,LUCY(in the paint)

MISS FT by TOUGAS,LUCY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by TOUGAS,LUCY

TURNOVER by BROWN,RAIANA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

SUB OUT by TOUGAS,LUCY
SUB IN by GABEL,NORA

GOOD FT by WEST,ZORRIA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by WEST,ZORRIA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(IN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEST,ZORRIA
GOOD FT by WEST,ZORRIA(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by WEST,ZORRIA(fastbreak)

FOUL by BROWN,RAIANA
SUB OUT by BROWN,RAIANA
SUB IN by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA

REBOUND DEF by WEST,ZORRIA
GOOD JUMPER by WEST,ZORRIA(in the paint)

MISS FT by MOXLEY,BRIANNE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

26-30

26-32

26-34
28-34

29-34

29-36

31-36

32-36
33-36

33-37

35-37
35-40

H 4

H 6

H8
H6

H5

H7

H5

H 4
H3

H4

H2
H5

SUB IN by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA

REBOUND DEF by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKNEY,REGINE(in the paint)
FOUL by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA

REBOUND DEF by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA

GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by BLAKNEY,REGINE

FOUL by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA

STEAL by BLAKNEY,REGINE

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKNEY,REGINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER by BLAKNEY,REGINE
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,REGINE
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,NADIA
SUB OUT by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA
SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA

SUB IN by SIDERS,RASHANA

FOUL by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DESTINE
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DESTINE
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KAYLA

SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA
SUB IN by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA

MISS JUMPER by SIDERS,RASHANA(iIn the paint)

FOUL by SIDERS,RASHANA

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA

GOOD FT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
MISS FT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by SIDERS,RASHANA
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KAYLA
FOUL by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DESTINE
MISS JUMPER by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Queens (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l
10:00 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by PERRY,DESTINE
10:00 SUB OUT by SIDERS,RASHANA
10:00 SUB IN by BLAKNEY,REGINE
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIS,ZOE
10:00 SUB IN by HOLLIMAN,NYRIE
10:00 SUB IN by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA
09:53 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,ZOE

= REBOUND OFF by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA
FOUL by WEST,ZORRIA 09:35
09:35 35-41 H6 GOOD FT by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA
09:35 35-42 H7 GOOD FT by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA
MISS LAYUP by WEST,ZORRIA(in the paint) 09:24
REBOUND OFF by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA -
09:24 FOUL by WILLIS,ZOE

MISS LAYUP by MOXLEY,BRIANNE(in the paint) 09:18
REBOUND OFF by MOXLEY,BRIANNE =
GOOD LAYUP by MOXLEY,BRIANNE(in the paint) 09:10 37-42 H5
08:57 TURNOVER by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA
GOOD LAYUP by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA(in the paint) 08:32 39-42 H3
ASSIST by GABEL,NORA =
08:16 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by MOXLEY,BRIANNE =
MISS JUMPER by WEST,ZORRIA(in the paint) 08:07
= REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,ZOE
07:57 MISS 3PTR by HOLLIMAN,NYRIE
= REBOUND OFF by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA
07:49 MISS LAYUP by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA
07:44 MISS JUMPER by BLAKNEY,REGINE

REBOUND DEF by PEAY,TAYANEE ==
GOOD JUMPER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE 07:33 41-42 H1
ASSIST by GABEL,NORA ==

07:13 MISS LAYUP by HOLLIMAN,NYRIE(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA

FOUL by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 07:07

07:07 SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,REGINE

07:07 SUB OUT by GUNTIN BARRIERO,SARA

07:07 SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,NYRIE

07:07 SUB OUT by LAKOJU,OSHINOFA

07:07 SUB IN by WOOTEN,NADIA

07:07 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA

07:07 SUB IN by PERRY,DESTINE

07:07 SUB IN by SIDERS,RASHANA
FOUL by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 07:05

07:05 SUB OUT by WILLIS,ZOE

07:05 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA

07:05 MISS FT by PERRY,DESTINE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:05 41-43 H2 GOOD FT by PERRY,DESTINE

TURNOVER by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA 06:51
06:42 TURNOVER by WOOTEN,NADIA
06:42 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,NADIA
06:42 SUB IN by WILLIS,ZOE

MISS JUMPER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DESTINE
06:10 41-45 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,ZOE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by PEAY,TAYANEE

SUB OUT by PEAY, TAYANEE

SUB OUT by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA
SUB OUT by GABEL,NORA

SUB IN by TOUGAS,LUCY

SUB IN by PHILO,HARMONY

SUB IN by BROWN,RAIANA
TURNOVER by WEST,ZORRIA

REBOUND DEF by MOXLEY,BRIANNE
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by MOXLEY,BRIANNE
FOUL by MOXLEY,BRIANNE
TURNOVER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE
SUB OUT by TOUGAS,LUCY

SUB IN by GABEL,NORA

GOOD LAYUP by WEST,ZORRIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WEST,ZORRIA

MISS LAYUP by MOXLEY,BRIANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,RAIANA
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RAIANA(IN the paint)

TURNOVER by BROWN,RAIANA

REBOUND DEF by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

GOOD LAYUP by WEST,ZORRIA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by GABEL,NORA

SUB OUT by BROWN,RAIANA

SUB IN by PEAY, TAYANEE

SUB IN by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMA

FOUL by WEST,ZORRIA

TURNOVER by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

GOOD LAYUP by NDUKAUBA,CHIDINMAC(in the paint)
FOUL by MOXLEY,BRIANNE

MISS 3PTR by PHILO,HARMONY
FOUL by PHILO,HARMONY
SUB OUT by PHILO,HARMONY
SUB IN by GABEL,NORA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

41-48

41-50
43-50

44-50
44-52

46-52
46-54

48-54

48-55
48-56

48-58
50-58

50-59
50-60

50-61
50-62

H7

H9
H7

H 6
H8

H 6
H8

H 6

H7
H8

H 10
H8

H9
H 10

H11
H12

ASSIST by PERRY,DESTINE
REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by SIDERS,RASHANA
ASSIST by WILLIS,ZOE

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DESTINE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,ZOE
TURNOVER by PERRY,DESTINE

GOOD LAYUP by SIDERS,RASHANA(IN the paint)

FOUL by WILLIS,ZOE

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,ZOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KAYLA

STEAL by PERRY,DESTINE
MISS LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,JAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KAYLA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KAYLA(fastbreak)

STEAL by ROBINSON,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD FT by SIDERS,RASHANA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SIDERS,RASHANA(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by PERRY,DESTINE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PERRY,DESTINE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DESTINE



MISS 3PTR by WEST,ZORRIA

MISS JUMPER by PEAY,TAYANEE(in the paint)

00:34

00:27 50-64 H 14

00:13

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DESTINE

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by PERRY,DESTINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



